
Dordt College (12-19) -vs- Concordia (Neb.) (21-14)
2017-04-11 at Seward, Ne (Plum Creek Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wauhob, Tanner (1)
Loss: Wiedner, Tyler (1)
HBP: VandeVegte, Cole
PB: VandeVegte, Cole, VanEps, Josh, Branderhorst, Dillon, Schutt, Parker, Fokkema, Austin, Schrieber, Chris, Berg, Casey, Moring, Cade,
Galeano, Jason, May, Johnny, Council, Wade, Taylor, Jake
 
Start: 19:30   Time: 02:12   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt College 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 7 3
Concordia (Neb.) 0 0 0 1 2 8 0 11 10 1

Dordt College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thayer, Jake cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Neuroth, Taylor rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Gingerich, Cameron ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
VanOtterloo, Colton lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Roose, Trent 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Fowler, Zach 1b 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
VanEps, Josh dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Branderhorst, Dillon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VanMaanen, Jordan c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Schutt, Parker 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Randall, Andrew 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Schrieber, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wiedner, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VandeVegte, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fokkema, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 7 3 4 9 0

HR: Thayer, Jake (1)
SF: Fowler, Zach (1)
CS: Neuroth, Taylor (1)
E: Neuroth, Taylor (2); VanMaanen, Jordan (1)
CI: VandeVegte, Cole (); VanEps, Josh (); Branderhorst, Dillon ();
Schutt, Parker (); Fokkema, Austin (); Schrieber, Chris ()
DP: 3

Concordia (Neb.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Berg, Casey 3b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Meza, Christian 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Galeano, Jason dh 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Geiger, Kaleb 1b 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
Montero, Christian rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Adams, Jake cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Council, Wade lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Fesmire, Ryan c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    May, Johnny 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Jake 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan, Logan ss 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
Moring, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wauhob, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 11 10 10 4 5 0

2B: Geiger, Kaleb (2); Adams, Jake (1)
3B: Berg, Casey (1)
SF: Montero, Christian (1)
SB: Adams, Jake (1)
CS: Berg, Casey (1)
HBP: Ryan, Logan (1)
E: Montero, Christian (1)
CI: Berg, Casey (); Moring, Cade (); Galeano, Jason (); May, Johnny
(); Council, Wade (); Taylor, Jake ()

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wiedner, Tyler (L, 1) 5.0 6 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 19 20 0 0 –
VandeVegte, Cole 0.2 1 6 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 7 0 0 –
Fokkema, Austin 0.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 10 11 5 4 5 3 0 1 0 26 31 0 0

Concordia (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moring, Cade 3.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 11 14 0 0 –
Wauhob, Tanner (W, 1) 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Totals 7 3 3 4 9 0 0 0 0 24 29 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


